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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the investment in the textiles sector to generate more employment in the coming years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the targets fixed during the last two years have been achieved;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the steps being taken by the Government to achieve the targets?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): Yes, Madam

(b): The Government proposes to increase the investment in the textiles sector to generate more employment through various schemes i.e. Scheme for Integrated Textiles Parks (SITP), Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS), Technology Mission on Technical Textiles (TMTT). The allocation during 12th Five Year Plan is proposed to be increased to Rs. 49651.69 crores as against allocation of Rs. 14000 crores during 11th Plan.

(c): There were no specific targets fixed for employment generation.

(d) to (f): Question does not arise.
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